
2018 Summer Track Series
Meet #1:  Tuesday, June 12
Cardinal Newman High School
Mile Run - Females

Place 
Overall

Gender 
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

12 1 1900 Hanne Thomsen F 11 2 05:41.1
21 2 2057 Lindsay Segburs F 35 1 06:21.5
23 3 452 Vivien Mattice F 14 2 06:24.4
24 4 2052 Ella Trevino F 12 1 06:24.9
25 5 1889 Jennifer Wilson F 40 1 06:27.0
27 6 934 Gretchen Forrey F 30 1 06:39.4
28 7 125 Andrea Guzman F 37 1 06:53.9
30 8 2020 Leah Cederborg F 13 2 06:55.3
33 9 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 07:08.1
35 10 345 Karen Kissick F 61 1 07:24.7
36 11 1689 Joanne Collard F 57 1 07:27.2
38 12 1690 Trista Park F 33 1 07:47.8
39 13 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 1 07:49.2
41 14 2061 Priscilla Bottasso F 38 1 09:37.7



Mile Run - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2034 Dylan Peterson M 31 3 04:33.8
2 2 1246 Chris Tose M 23 3 04:44.4
3 3 1796 Michael Lord M 37 3 04:53.0
4 4 2035 Benjamin Veum M 29 3 05:03.2
5 5 1665 Nathan Hayes M 17 2 05:09.9
6 6 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 05:11.1
7 7 2025 Matt  Bonner M 27 2 05:16.5
8 8 1369 Jared Hayes M 13 2 05:23.4
9 9 1990 Jude DeVries M 13 2 05:24.7
10 10 1984 Will Sitch M 41 3 05:27.5
11 11 157 Andy Howard M 57 2 05:40.9
13 12 1898 Niels Thomsen M 54 2 05:41.3
14 13 2014 Carlos Groth M 35 2 05:50.7
15 14 1747 Nicholas Dolan M 19 2 05:56.9
16 15 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 1 06:02.6
17 16 829 Bill Cusworth M 50 2 06:04.8
18 17 1691 David  Park M 33 2 06:06.1
19 18 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 1 06:09.8
20 19 2021 Bob Dippel M 55 2 06:21.1
22 20 460 Deion Mattice M 11 2 06:23.0
26 21 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 1 06:38.8
29 22 2028 Jasper Sabatino M 8 1 06:54.9
31 23 1696 Joshua Palmgren M 19 1 06:55.5
32 24 1890 Jack Wilson M 11 1 07:07.2
34 25 2063 Paul Rink M 65 1 07:23.7
37 26 2013 Bruce Tuohy M 32 1 07:30.7
40 27 1776 Phil Penna M 69 1 08:18.0



100 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
5 1 1897 Sanusi Habibah F 18 3 00:12.46
7 2 986 Stephanie Fernandez F 21 3 00:12.81
8 3 2008 Kassidy Schroth F 14 3 00:12.97
15 4 2033 Tiarra Jeff F 16 3 00:14.00
19 5 2041 Sydney Moore F 12 1 00:14.71
26 6 2019 Melissa Sabatino F 40 4 00:15.62
28 7 1282 Nanci Henderson F 65 4 00:16.14
29 8 1881 Brianna Henry F 13 1 00:16.15
31 9 2050 Alex Negrevski F 12 1 00:16.72
32 10 2061 Priscilla Bottasso F 38 4 00:16.76
33 11 2030 Samantha Hollister F 11 2 00:17.83
34 12 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 4 00:17.93
36 13 1198 Becklyn Devries F 8 2 00:18.43
38 14 1044 Harlow Barton F 9 2 00:18.59
39 15 2060 Sophia Bottasso F 8 2 00:19.24



100 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1852 Noah Holzmann M 15 3 00:11.46
2 2 1874 George Santos M 14 4 00:11.68
3 3 2055 Dystinend Fair M 15 3 00:12.05
4 4 1540 Paden Collard M 16 4 00:12.24
6 5 2051 Stephen Hammerle M 29 6 00:12.79
9 6 1796 Michael Lord M 37 7 00:13.03
10 7 2014 Carlos Groth M 35 6 00:13.19
11 8 2045 Matthew Henry M 46 6 00:13.39
12 9 1465 Kevin O'Connor M 49 6 00:13.60
13 10 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 5 00:13.65
14 11 2035 Benjamin Veum M 29 7 00:13.69
16 12 2065 Dave Moore M 48 6 DQ
17 13 1447 Larry Barnum M 74 5 00:14.46
18 14 2016 Liam Currie M 11 1 00:14.56
20 15 1116 Bryan Bradley M 39 5 00:14.74
21 16 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 5 00:14.78
22 17 157 Andy Howard M 57 5 00:14.84
23 18 1984 Will Sitch M 41 7 00:15.03
24 19 460 Deion Mattice M 11 2 00:15.18
25 20 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 1 00:15.30
27 21 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 6 00:15.65
30 22 2039 Jesse Rodriguez M 11 2 00:16.34
35 23 2065 Dave Moore M 48 1 DQ
37 24 1873 Neil Ortiz M 48 5 00:18.43



800 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
6 1 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 2 02:30.7
9 2 452 Vivien Mattice F 14 2 02:39.1
12 3 2032 Shelby Pehlke F 8 2 02:47.4
14 4 2057 Lindsay Segburs F 35 1 02:50.6
18 5 1889 Jennifer Wilson F 40 1 03:06.4
20 6 2019 Melissa Sabatino F 40 1 03:11.0
21 7 2036 Brooke Cregan F 14 1 03:12.5
24 8 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 03:19.1
25 9 345 Karen Kissick F 61 1 03:34.0
26 10 2037 Lauren Cregan F 12 1 03:57.3

800 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2034 Dylan Peterson M 31 2 02:07.3
2 2 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 2 02:19.7
3 3 1546 John Cionci M 16 2 02:23.5
4 4 2048 Isaac Trevino M 17 2 02:29.1
5 5 1246 Chris Tose M 23 2 02:29.7
7 6 1696 Joshua Palmgren M 19 1 02:33.5
8 7 1747 Nicholas Dolan M 19 2 02:35.8
10 8 1984 Will Sitch M 41 2 02:43.8
11 9 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 1 02:45.4
13 10 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 1 02:49.6
15 11 157 Andy Howard M 57 2 02:52.8
16 12 857 Brian McSweeney M 63 1 02:53.3
17 13 1890 Jack Wilson M 11 1 03:05.6
19 14 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 1 03:07.5
22 15 1911 Grant  Methum M 10 1 03:14.7
23 16 1873 Neil Ortiz M 48 1 03:18.6
27 17 2011 Bennett White M 8 1 04:24.2
28 18 2012 Austin White M 8 1 04:30.5
29 19 1007 David White M 53 1 04:31.1



200 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
5 1 986 Stephanie Fernandez F 21 6 00:27.31
6 2 2056 Zoe Hermsen F 17 6 00:28.37
14 3 2041 Sydney Moore F 12 2 00:31.00
16 4 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 5 00:31.24
17 5 2020 Leah Cederborg F 13 2 00:32.12
21 6 1881 Brianna Henry F 13 2 00:34.59
22 7 2050 Alex Negrevski F 12 1 00:35.34
23 8 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 3 00:37.05
24 9 1282 Nanci Henderson F 65 3 00:38.72
26 10 2031 Natasha Hollister F 8 1 00:39.05
31 11 1818 Ixchel Sanchez F 7 1 00:42.62
32 12 2037 Lauren Cregan F 12 5 00:45.75
33 13 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 3 00:46.24



200 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2054 Jasper Cauckwell M 16 6 00:23.87
2 2 1882 Gavin Herculson M 18 6 00:24.65
3 3 1540 Paden Collard M 16 6 00:24.8
4 4 1874 George Santos M 14 6 00:25.02
7 5 1546 John Cionci M 16 4 00:28.68
8 6 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 00:29.21
9 7 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 4 00:29.37
10 8 1447 Larry Barnum M 74 4 00:30.28
11 9 2016 Liam Currie M 11 2 00:30.37
12 10 157 Andy Howard M 57 5 00:30.40
13 11 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 5 00:30.71
15 12 2065 Dave Moore M 48 4 DQ
18 13 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 4 00:32.27
19 14 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 2 00:32.65
20 15 1903 Kai Berry M 11 2 00:33.43
25 16 2065 Dave Moore M 48 3 DQ
27 17 1873 Neil Ortiz M 48 4 00:39.24
28 18 2029 Haven Costello M 7 1 00:40.06
29 19 1728 Johnny Sharp M 8 1 00:40.49
30 20 2039 Jesse Rodriguez M 11 3 00:41.93
34 21 2042 Finnigan Hooijer M 8 1 00:51.21



400 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
3 1 1760 Assata Polk F 18 3 00:59.1
7 2 2057 Lindsay Segburs F 35 2 01:14.3

10 3 1889 Jennifer Wilson F 40 2 01:18.6
14 4 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 2 01:29.3
18 5 1818 Ixchel Sanchez F 7 1 01:46.6
19 6 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 01:50.2

400 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1929 Severin Ramirez M 16 3 00:53.2
2 2 2055 Dystinend Fair M 15 3 00:55.6
4 3 2048 Isaac Trevino M 17 2 01:00.8
5 4 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 01:02.4
6 5 857 Brian McSweeney M 63 2 01:12.0
8 6 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 3 01:14.8
9 7 157 Andy Howard M 57 2 01:17.3

11 8 2039 Jesse Rodriguez M 11 1 01:19.9
12 9 1890 Jack Wilson M 11 1 01:21.3
13 10 1903 Kai Berry M 11 1 01:28.4
15 11 2065 Dave Moore M 48 1 01:29.7
16 12 1873 Neil Ortiz M 48 3 01:30.3
17 13 1728 Johnny Sharp M 8 1 01:31.2



3000 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
9 1 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 13:43.5
11 2 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 1 15:21.3
12 3 1307 Melody Karpinski F 29 1 17:50.1

3000 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1246 Chris Tose M 23 1 09:50.0
2 2 1796 Michael Lord M 37 1 10:01.4
3 3 1696 Joshua Palmgren M 19 1 10:40.0
4 4 1984 Will Sitch M 41 1 11:22.5
5 5 829 Bill Cusworth M 50 1 11:23.6
6 6 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 46 1 13:08.1
7 7 157 Andy Howard M 57 1 13:23.1
8 8 93 Dale Peterson M 60 1 13:36.7
10 9 1873 Neil Ortiz M 48 1 13:53.2

1600-Meter Relay
Place 

Overall Place Name Time
1 Four Random Guys 04:52.3
2


